USDAA

DOG AGILITY

USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test

Wide World Of Indoor Sports-South N. Kingstown, RI
Judges: Patty Drom, Wylie TX— Kama Rueschenberg, Queen Creek AZ

Friday, August 16, 2019

Ring 1:

M/PIII/V Gamblers — 30/22/0 Entries
(Run Order: C-A-B)

M/PIII/V Snooker — 21/23/0 Entries
(Run Order: A-C-B)

Ring 2:

Team/PVP Snooker — 68/38 Entries
(Run Order: B-C-A)

Team/PVP Standard — 68/38 Entries
(Run Order: B-A-C)

Perf. Versatility Relay - 38 Entries

Ring 3:

Team/PVP Jumpers — 68/38 Entries
(Run Order: A-B-C)

Team/PVP Gamblers — 68/38 Entries
(Run Order: C-B-A)

Team Relay - 68 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES.
entries on Friday, 821 entries on Saturday,

Elise Carpenter, Barbourville VA

Saturday, August 17, 2019

Ring 1:

M/PIII/V Jumpers — 59/45 Entries
(Run Order: A-B-C)

Starters/PI Gamblers — 16/8 Entries
Advanced/PII Gamblers — 14/8
Entries

Starters/PI Standard — 21/14 Entries
Advanced/PII Standard — 15/3
Entries

Starters/PI Snooker — 13/7 Entries
Advanced/PII Snooker — 5/4 Entries
Starters/PI Jumpers — 20/6 Entries
Advanced/PII Jumpers — 7/2 Entries

Ring 2:

GP/PGP Qualifier — 78/30Entries
(Run Order: C-A-B)

GP/PGP Semis — 92/64 Entries

(Run Order: B-A-C)

M/V/PIII Standard — 42/1/28 Entries

Ring 3:

MC/PMC Biathlon Standard — 87/39
Entries

(Run Order: C-B-A)

GP/PGP Regional Finals — 48/45
Entries

Sunday, August 18, 2019

Ring 1:

Starters/PI Gamblers — 17/7 Entries
Advanced/PII Gamblers —12/9
Entries

Starters/PI Standard — 21/9 Entries
Advanced/PII Standard — 11/2
Entries

Starters Snooker — 15/3 Entries
Advanced/PII Snooker — 4/2 Entries
Starters Jumpers — 18/5 Entries
Advanced/PII Jumpers — 7/2 Entries

Ring 2:

Steeplechase (10/14/16/20)/PSJ —
26/29 Entries

Steeplechase/PSJ Semis — 105/63
Entries

(Run Order: A-B-C)
Masters/PIII/V Jumpers — 43/35
Entries

Ring 3:

Steeplechase (22/24) - 24 Entries
MC/PMC Biathlon Jumpers — 87/39
Entries

(Run Order: B-C-A)
Steeplechase/PSJ Regional Finals

There are 269 dogs entered in this event with 626
and 595 entries on Sunday for a total of 2042 entries.



Regionals Schedule

Thursday August 15th:
Building opens for setup at 4:00pm
Check in 5:00pm-630

FRIDAY August 161h:

Building opens at 6:00am (please do not enter the building prior to this time)
Check in starts at 6:15am

General Briefing at 7:15am

Walk throughs start at 7:30am

First dog on line "five" minutes after last walk through.

SATURDAY August 17th:

Building opens at 6:00am (please do not enter the building prior to this time)
Check in starts at 6:15am

General Briefing at 7:15am

Walk throughs start at 7:30am

First dog on line "five" minutes after last walk through.

SUNDAY August 18th:

Building opens at 6:00am (please do not enter the building prior o this time)
Check in starts at 6:15am

Local Steeplechase Walk throughs start at 7:00am

General Briefing and all other walk throughs will start no earlier than 8:00am

GP/PGP and Steeplechase/PSJ Finals will take precedence over the other rings. No one will miss
their runs. Please be patient and work with us. We will do everything possible to make this a
smooth process. We will hold a ring if jump heights overlap.



Running Order List

Ring 1: Masters/P111/V Gamblers

Group C

22": 2 competitors
22064 Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Friday, August 16, 2019

Group A

20": 1
P20029

16": 2
P16009

competitor
Maewyn, Golden Retriever, Linda Rose

competitors
Dodger, BC, Kathy Sheehan

22009 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler P16007 zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
24": 1 competitor 14": 2 competitors
24015 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell P14001 Ggs?o, All—Amerlcap, Betsy Nye
P14005 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
20": 1 competitor " .
20034 Zip, BC, Blake Rivas 12": 1 competitor ‘
P12001 Idgie, Poodle (Miniature), Terry Herman
16": 2 competitors
16017 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau GrOUp B
16015 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
22": 3 competitors
14": 1 competitor 22022 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
14004 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez. 22045 Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh
22058 Glance, BC, Soshana Dos
10": 4 competitors
10002 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt 24": 1 competitor
10007 Jack, All-American, Sandy Morris 24003 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
10004 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
10009 Missy, All-American, Amy Foster 20": 2 competitors
20008 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

Group C

20": 1 competitor

P20022 River (V), Aussie, Judy Van Wyk

16": 2 competitors

P16023 Clewe, BC, Rachel Molenaar
P16028 Pi, Catahoula Lauren Stein

14": 1 competitor
P14016 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

12": 2 competitors

P12011 Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers
P12014 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

8": 1 competitor

P08003 Reddy, P.W.Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Group A

22": 5 competitors

22002 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22036 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
22013 Lilu, BC, Nelci O'Brien
22061 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
22066 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

24": 1 competitor

24017 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

20": 7 competitors

20003 Diva, Border Whippet, Laura Slusher

20005 WwWhit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
20035 Speedy, BC, Kathy Sheehan
20012 Dory, PWD, Terry Herman
20015 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
20022 Kat, BC, Beth Ampleford
20046 Hype, BC, Laura Slusher

20010

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

Group B

20": 1
P20016

16": 6
P16016
P16013
P16014
P16018
P16020
P16019

14": 2
P14009
P14011

12": 1
P12009

competitor
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

competitors

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Lyric, BC, Debra Lazaro

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik

competitors
Crime, All-American, Debra Lazaro
Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

competitor
Gem, CKC Spaniel, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik



Ring 1:

Masters/P111/V Snooker

Group A

20": 6
20012
20003
20046
20022
20015
20035

22": 4
22002
22036
22061
22066

competitors

Dory, PWD, Terry Herman

Diva, Border Whippet, Laura Slusher
Hype, BC, Laura Slusher

Kat, BC, Beth Ampleford

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Speedy, BC, Kathy Sheehan

competitors

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Group A

14": 1
P14001

127: 1
P12001

l16": 1
P16009

competitor
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

competitor
Idgie, Poodle (Miniature), Terry Herman

competitor
Dodger, BC, Kathy Sheehan

Group C

20": 1
20034

10": 3
10002
10004
10009

14": 1
14004

22": 1
22038

competitor
Zip, BC, Blake Rivas

competitors

Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Missy, All-American, Amy Foster

competitor

SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

competitor
Fly, BC, Karen Stinnett

Group C

14": 2
P14017
P14019

20": 1
P20022

12": 2
P12011
P12014

16": 4
P16023
P16024
P16026
P16028

8": 2
P08003
P08004

competitors
Lily, BC, Elise Moodie
Katniss EverDog, Catahoula Lauren Stein

competitor
River (V), Aussie, Judy Van Wyk

competitors
Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

competitors

Clewe, BC, Rachel Molenaar

Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones
Pi, Catahoula Lauren Stein

competitors
Reddy, P.W.Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Jack, All-American, Sandy Morris

Group B

20": 2 competitors

20008 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

20043 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

22": 2 competitors

22022 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
22045 Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh

24": 1 competitor

24003 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Group B

14": 2 competitors

P14011 Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

P14009 Crime, All-American, Debra Lazaro

20": 1 competitor

P20016 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

12": 2 competitors

P12009 Gem, CKC Spaniel, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
P12007 Virtue, Sheltie, Cynthia Hornor

16": 4 competitors

P16016 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

P16013 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

P16014 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
P16018 Lyric, BC, Debra Lazaro

Ring 2: Team/PVP Snooker

Group B

22": 10 competitors

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22008
22010
22011
22012
22022
22045
22046
22049
22051
22052

24": 4
24003
24005
24010
24013

14": 1
14008

20": 7
20008
20010
20013
20024
20025
20030
20043

Oswin,

Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh
Wave, BC, Tessa Winialski
Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine
Zinc, BC, Deirdre Ryan
Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

competitors
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Truant, BC, Cynthia Hornor

Knack, BC, Soshana Dos

Wycked, Lab, Mary Knuth

competitor

Pre, Poodle (Miniature), Laura Dolan
competitors

Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
Kiwi, Australian Cattle Dog, Susan Duchan

Cheeky,

BC, Martha Francis

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson



Group B

l6": 8
P16002
P16012
P16013
P16014
P16016
P16017
P16019
P16021

14": 4
P14010
P14012
P14014
P14015

20": 2
P20014
P20019

competitors

Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Pearl, All-American, Kate Bigger

competitors

Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm

competitors
Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Zoe, BC, Donna Deal

Group C

22": 17
22004
22025
22037
22038
22044
22050
22056

16": 9
16001
16004
16006
16007
16012
16014
16015
16017
16018

10": 3
10002
10003
10006

20": 6
20006
20007
20019
20020
20042
20045

competitors

Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Kai, BC, Krysta Barnhart

Fly, BC, Karen Stinnett

Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Bodie, BC, Jennifer Kronbach

competitors

Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois
Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Grape, All-American, Bridget Thomas

competitors

Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

competitors

Deena, Min. American, Cheryl Killam
Salem, BC, Karen Lee

Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

Lucero, BC, Ricardo Rodriguez

Dani, BC, Karen Lee

Group C

l6": 2
P16023
P16025

14": 1
P14016

12": 1
P12008

g": 2
P08003
P08006

20": 5
P20015
P20021
P20024
P20025
P20026

competitors
Clewe, BC, Rachel Molenaar
Whitney, Min. American, Cheryl Killam

competitor
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

competitor
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors
Reddy, P.W.Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

competitors

Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Cash, BC, Karen Stinnett

Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt
Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

Group A

22": 12 competitors
Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Rad, BC, John Marcus

22001
22002
22015
22018
22021
22023
22036
22039
22040
22041
22043
22066

24": 3
24006
24016
24018

20": 6
20005
20012
20016
20021
20040
20044

Fever, BC,

Sarah Westcot

t

Safari, BC, McKenzie Minto

Toni, BC,

Susan Bricker

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Tuxx, Aussie, Terri Coll
Drogon, BC, Beth Ampleford
Artie Ross, Golden Retri
Simmer Down, BC, Maddie
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors
Kaboom!, BC, Amber McCune

Jake, BC,

John Marcus

Finnick, BC, Grace Heck

competitors

Whit, BC,
Dory, PWD,
Gwen, BC,

Tracy Fulmer
Terry Herman
Maureen Melo

Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlo
Rae, BC, Joni Silva

Velo, BC,

Group A

16": 2
P16005
P16007

14": 3
P14004
P14005
P14006

12": 3
P12002
P12003
P12006

20": 5
P20003
P20005
P20006
P20008
P20013

Maddie Speagle

competitors

Riley (H),
Zesty, BC,

All-American,
Sharon Wirant

competitors

Keely, BC,
Simi, BC,

Sequel, BC,

Maureen Melo
Sharon Wirant

competitors

Sarge, Staff Bull T., Ji
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratn
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitors
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Notch, BC,

Amber McCune

ins

ever, Linda Rose
Speagle

n

Grace Heck

Dawn Kubichko

11 Tice
er

Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross

Prosecco,

All-American,

Kristen Bartoli



Ring 2: Team/PVP Standard

Group B
14": 1 competitor
14008 Pre, Poodle (Miniature), Laura Dolan
20": 7 competitors
20008 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
20010 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
20013 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle
20024 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
20025 Kiwi, Australian Cattle Dog, Susan Duchan
20030 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
20043 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

22": 10 competitors

22008
22010
22011
22012
22022
22045
22046
22049
22051
22052

24": 4
24003
24005
24010
24013

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh

Wave, BC, Tessa Winialski

Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Zinc, BC, Deirdre Ryan

Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

competitors

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Truant, BC, Cynthia Hornor
Knack, BC, Soshana Dos
Wycked, Lab, Mary Knuth

Group B

14": 4
P14010
P14012
P14014
P14015

20": 2
P20014
P20019

l6": 8
P16002
P16012
P16013
P16014
P16016
P16017
P16019
P16021

competitors

Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm

competitors
Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Zoe, BC, Donna Deal

competitors

Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Pearl, All-American, Kate Bigger

Group A

20": 6 competitors

20005 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
20012 Dory, PWD, Terry Herman
20016 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo
20021 Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlo
20040 Rae, BC, Joni Silva
20044 Velo, BC, Maddie Speagle

22": 12 competitors

22001
22002
22015
22018
22021
22023
22036
22039
22040
22041
22043
22066

24": 3
24006
24016
24018

Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichk
Charlie, BC, Wendy Craws
Rad, BC, John Marcus
Fever, BC, Sarah Westcot
Safari, BC, McKenzie Min
Toni, BC, Susan Bricker
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
Tuxx, Aussie, Terri Coll
Drogon, BC, Beth Amplefo
Artie Ross, Golden Retri

n

o
haw

t
to

ins
rd
ever, Linda Rose

Simmer Down, BC, Maddie Speagle

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawsha

competitors

Kaboom!, BC, Amber McCun
Jake, BC, John Marcus
Finnick, BC, Grace Heck

Group A

12": 3
P12002
P12003
P12006

14": 3
P14004
P14005
P14006

20": 5
P20003
P20005
P20006
P20008
P20013

16": 2
P16005
P16007

competitors

Sarge, Staff Bull T., Ji
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratn
Dyson, Miniature Schnauz

competitors

Keely, BC, Maureen Melo
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichk

competitors

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
Keen, BC, Marshall Clark
Notch, BC, Amber McCune
Tillie, Chesapeake Bay R
Prosecco, All-American,

competitors
Riley (H), All-American,
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

w

e

11 Tice
er
er, Meg Haviland

o

etriever, VeeAnn Cross
Kristen Bartoli

Grace Heck



Group C

10": 3 competitors

10002 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

10003 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
10006 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

20": 6 competitors

20006 Deena, Min. American, Cheryl Killam
20007 Salem, BC, Karen Lee

20019 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

20020 Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

20042 Lucero, BC, Ricardo Rodriguez

20045 Dani, BC, Karen Lee

16": 9 competitors

16001 Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois
16004 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
16006 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16007 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

16012 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

16014 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

16015 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
16017 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

16018 Grape, All-American, Bridget Thomas

22": 7 competitors

22004 Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

22025 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

22037 Kai, BC, Krysta Barnhart

22038 Fly, BC, Karen Stinnett

22044 Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

22050 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
22056 Bodie, BC, Jennifer Kronbach

Group C

8": 2 competitors
P08003 Reddy, P.W.Corgi, Barbara Stephens
P08006 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

12": 1 competitor
P12008 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

14": 1 competitor
P14016 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

20": 5 competitors

P20015 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
P20021 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

P20024 Cash, BC, Karen Stinnett

P20025 Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt
P20026 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

16": 2 competitors
P16023 Clewe, BC, Rachel Molenaar
P16025 Whitney, Min. American, Cheryl Killam

Ring 2: Perf. Versatility Relay

0l: A little Black & Blue
P14016 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
P16016 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

02: Ain't Slowing Down Yet
P16025 Whitney, Min. American, Cheryl Killam
P20021 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

03: Beauty and The Beast
P14004 Keely, BC, Maureen Melo
P14012 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

04: Black Gold
P16014 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
P20015 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

05: Blur Of Fur
P12008 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
P12003 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

06: Boys Of Barksville
P20025 Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt
P16005 Riley (H), All-American, Grace Heck

07: Flying Hearts Club Band
P12002 Sarge, Staff Bull T., Jill Tice
P16007 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

08: Get Smart
P20005 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark
P20019 Zoe, BC, Donna Deal

09: Ginger and Tonic
P16013 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
P16023 Clewe, BC, Rachel Molenaar

10: Hi-Fi Nances
P08006 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon
P16002 Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger

11: Money Laundering
P12006 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
P20024 Cash, BC, Karen Stinnett

12: Nobody's Witches
P16012 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
P14015 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm

13: Nose Busters
P20013 Prosecco, All-American, Kristen Bartoli
P16021 Pearl, All-American, Kate Bigger

14: Our Time
P14014 Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz
P14006 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

15: Pemi Transending the Ocean
P20026 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
P16019 Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik

16: Pibbling on The Border
P14010 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
P14005 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

17: Strike It Up a Notch
P20006 Notch, BC, Amber McCune
P20014 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

18: The Dark Force
P16017 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody
P20003 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

19: West Texas Tumble weeds
P08003 Reddy, P.W.Corgi, Barbara Stephens

P20008 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross



Ring 3: Team/PVP Jumpers

Group A

24": 3
24006
24016
24018

competitors

Kaboom!, BC, Amber McCune
Jake, BC, John Marcus
Finnick, BC, Grace Heck

22": 12 competitors

22001
22002
22015
22018
22021
22023
22036
22039
22040
22041
22043
22066

20": 6
20005
20012
20016
20021
20040
20044

Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Rad, BC, John Marcus

Fever, BC, Sarah Westcott
Safari, BC, McKenzie Minto
Toni, BC, Susan Bricker

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Tuxx, Aussie, Terri Collins
Drogon, BC, Beth Ampleford
Artie Ross, Golden Retriever, Linda Rose
Simmer Down, BC, Maddie Speagle
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
Dory, PWD, Terry Herman
Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo
Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon
Rae, BC, Joni Silva

Velo, BC, Maddie Speagle

Group A

20": 5
P20003
P20005
P20006
P20008
P20013

16": 2
P16005
P16007

14": 3
P14004
P14005
P14006

12": 3
P12002
P12003
P12006

competitors

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Notch, BC, Amber McCune

Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross
Prosecco, All-American, Kristen Bartoli

competitors
Riley (H), All-American, Grace Heck
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitors

Keely, BC, Maureen Melo
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

competitors

Sarge, Staff Bull T., Jill Tice

Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Group B

24": 4 competitors

24003 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
24005 Truant, BC, Cynthia Hornor
24010 Knack, BC, Soshana Dos

24013 Wycked, Lab, Mary Knuth

22": 10 competitors

22008
22010
22011
22012
22022
22045
22046
22049
22051
22052

20": 7
20008
20010
20013
20024
20025
20030
20043

14": 1
14008

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh

Wave, BC, Tessa Winialski

Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Zinc, BC, Deirdre Ryan

Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

competitors

Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

Kiwi, Australian Cattle Dog, Susan Duchan
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

competitor
Pre, Poodle (Miniature), Laura Dolan

Group B

20": 2
P20014
P20019

16": 8
P16002
P16012
P16013
P16014
P16016
P16017
P16019
P16021

14": 4
P14010
P14012
P14014
P14015

competitors
Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Zoe, BC, Donna Deal

competitors

Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Pearl, All-American, Kate Bigger

competitors

Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm



Group C

22": 17
22004
22025
22037
22038
22044
22050
22056

20": 6
20006
20007
20019
20020
20042
20045

16": 9
16001
16004
16006
16007
16012
16014
16015
16017
16018

10": 3
10002
10003
10006

competitors

Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Kai, BC, Krysta Barnhart

Fly, BC, Karen Stinnett

Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Bodie, BC, Jennifer Kronbach

competitors

Deena, Min. American, Cheryl Killam
Salem, BC, Karen Lee

Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

Lucero, BC, Ricardo Rodriguez

Dani, BC, Karen Lee

competitors

Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois
Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Grape, All-American, Bridget Thomas

competitors

Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Group C
20": 5 competitors
P20015 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
P20021 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
P20024 Cash, BC, Karen Stinnett
P20025 Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt
P20026 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
16": 2 competitors
P16023 Clewe, BC, Rachel Molenaar
P16025 Whitney, Min. American, Cheryl Killam
14": 1 competitor
P14016 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
12": 1 competitor
P12008 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
8": 2 competitors
P08003 Reddy, P.W.Corgi, Barbara Stephens

P08006

Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon



Ring 3: Team/PVP Gamblers 22": 10 competitors
22008 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

22010 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
22011 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

GI’OUD C 22012 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
22022 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
10": 3 competitors 22045 Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh
10002 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt 22046 Wave, BC, Tessa Winialski
10003 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire 22049 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine
10006 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess 22051 Zinc, BC, Deirdre Ryan

22052 Fia, BC, Christopher Holm
20": 6 competitors

20006 Deena, Min. American, Cheryl Killam 24": 4 competitors

20007 Ssalem, BC, Karen Lee 24003 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
20019 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers 24005 Truant, BC, Cynthia Hornor
20020 Rook, BC, Elise Moodie 24010 Knack, BC, Soshana Dos

20042 Lucero, BC, Ricardo Rodriguez 24013 Wycked, Lab, Mary Knuth

20045 Dani, BC, Karen Lee
16": 9 competitors Group B
16001 Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois
16004 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
16006 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16007 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

16012 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

16014 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

16015 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
16017 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

16018 Grape, All-American, Bridget Thomas

14": 4 competitors

P14010 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
P14012 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
P14014 Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

P14015 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm

20": 2 competitors
P20014 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P20019 Zoe, BC, Donna Deal

22": 7 competitors

22004 Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

22025 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

22037 Kai, BC, Krysta Barnhart

22038 Fly, BC, Karen Stinnett

22044 Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

22050 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
22056 Bodie, BC, Jennifer Kronbach

16": 8 competitors

P16002 Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger

P16012 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

P16013 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

P16014 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
P16016 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

P16017 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

P16019 Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
P16021 Pearl, All-American, Kate Bigger

Group C
14": 1 competitor GI’OUD A

P14016 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras 20": 6 competitors

20005 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
20012 Dory, PWD, Terry Herman
20016 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo
20021 Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon
20040 Rae, BC, Joni Silva

20044 Velo, BC, Maddie Speagle

12": 1 competitor
P12008 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

8": 2 competitors
P08003 Reddy, P.W.Corgi, Barbara Stephens
P08006 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

22": 12 competitors

22001 Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

22002 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22015 Rad, BC, John Marcus

22018 Fever, BC, Sarah Westcott

22021 Safari, BC, McKenzie Minto
22023 Toni, BC, Susan Bricker

22036 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22039 Tuxx, Aussie, Terri Collins
22040 Drogon, BC, Beth Ampleford
22041 Artie Ross, Golden Retriever, Linda Rose
22043 Simmer Down, BC, Maddie Speagle

20": 5 competitors

P20015 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
P20021 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

P20024 Cash, BC, Karen Stinnett

P20025 Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt
P20026 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

16": 2 competitors
P16023 Clewe, BC, Rachel Molenaar
P16025 Whitney, Min. American, Cheryl Killam

GrOUp B 22066 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
20": 7 competitors 24": 3 competitors
20008 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith 24006 Kaboom!, BC, Amber McCune
20010 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell 24016 Jake, BC, John Marcus
20013 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle 24018 Finnick, BC, Grace Heck

20024 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
20025 Kiwi, Australian Cattle Dog, Susan Duchan
20030 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
20043 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

14": 1 competitor
14008 Pre, Poodle (Miniature), Laura Dolan



Group A

14": 3
P14004
P14005
P14006

12": 3
P12002
P12003
P12006

20": 5
P20003
P20005
P20006
P20008
P20013

l6": 2
P16005
P16007

competitors

Keely, BC, Maureen Melo
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

competitors

Sarge, Staff Bull T., Jill Tice

Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitors

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
Keen, BC, Marshall Clark
Notch, BC, Amber McCune

Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross

Prosecco, All-American, Kristen Bartoli

competitors
Riley (H), All-American, Grace Heck
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Ring 3: Team Relay

01: Switch's Fresh and Fancy Babes

16012
16006
14008

02: 50
24018
22051
22044

Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Pre, Poodle (Miniature), Laura Dolan

Shades of Grey

Finnick, BC, Grace Heck
Zinc, BC, Deirdre Ryan
Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

03: Apple Cider Vinegar

22012
22066
20043

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

04: Australian German Border

24016
24003
22011

Jake, BC, John Marcus
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

05: Back in Black

16001
16017
22037

Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Kai, BC, Krysta Barnhart

06: Bobbing For Littermates

22036
22015
22008

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
Rad, BC, John Marcus
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

07: Brick House

22023
22041
20025

Toni, BC, Susan Bricker
Artie Ross, Golden Retriever, Linda Rose

Kiwi, Australian Cattle Dog, Susan Duchan

08: Check Nate by Sydney's Rook

20008
20020
22025

Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
Rook, BC, Elise Moodie
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

09: Crossbones Crew

16014
16004
20019

Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

10: Damn The Torpedoes

20005
22002
22050

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

11: Dragon Fever

22018
22040
20044

Fever, BC, Sarah Westcott
Drogon, BC, Beth Ampleford
Velo, BC, Maddie Speagle

12: Mafia

20012 Dory, PWD, Terry Herman
20024 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
24006 Kaboom!, BC, Amber McCune

13: Magnum PI in a Tuxx

20006 Deena, Min. American, Cheryl Killam
20021 Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon

22039 Tuxx, Aussie, Terri Collins

14: Ninja Warriors

16007 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

22010 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

16015 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel

15: Pink Skye at Night, Rowens Delight
10006 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
10002 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

10003 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

16: Purple People Eaters

24005 Truant, BC, Cynthia Hornor

24010 Knack, BC, Soshana Dos

16018 Grape, All-American, Bridget Thomas

17: Simmer's Surfin Safari

22021 Safari, BC, McKenzie Minto
22043 Simmer Down, BC, Maddie Speagle
22046 Wave, BC, Tessa Winialski

18: Special Pups

22001 Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

22022 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
22004 Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

19: Speed Kills

20045 Dani, BC, Karen Lee
22049 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine
22045 Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh

20: The Mystic Titants

20010 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
20016 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

20042 Lucero, BC, Ricardo Rodriguez

21: We Got The Beat

20030 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
20040 Rae, BC, Joni Silva

22052 Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

22: Wycked Fly Is Here

24013 Wycked, Lab, Mary Knuth
22038 Fly, BC, Karen Stinnett
22056 Bodie, BC, Jennifer Kronbach

23: Zero to Sixty (Draw
20007 Salem, BC, Karen Lee
20013 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle



Ring 1:

Running Order List
Saturday, August 17, 2019

Masters/P111/V Jumpers

Group A

24": 2
24016
24008

competitors
Jake, BC, John Marcus
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

22": 11 competitors

22066 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22061 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

22054 Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
22040 Drogon, BC, Beth Ampleford

22036 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22033 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22021 Safari, BC, McKenzie Minto

22018 Fever, BC, Sarah Westcott

22015 Rad, BC, John Marcus

22014 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22002 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

20": 7 competitors

20035 Speedy, BC, Kathy Sheehan

20033 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

20022 Kat, BC, Beth Ampleford

20016 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

20015 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

20012 Dory, PWD, Terry Herman

20005 whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
Group A

20": 4 competitors

P20012 Play, BC, Valori Duff

P20005 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

P20004 Twizzler, Aussie, Barbara Miller
P20003 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

16": 4 competitors

P16010 Roper, Australian Cattle Dog, Kaylee Quenneville
P16006 Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

P16003 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

P16001 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

14": 3 competitors

P14004
P14002
P14001

12": 2
P12003
P12001

Keely, BC, Maureen Melo
Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

competitors
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
Idgie, Poodle (Miniature), Terry Herman

Group B
24": 1 competitor
24003 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

22": 11 competitors

22057
22055
22053
22045
22034
22022
22016
22012
22011
22010
22008

20": 4
20043
20027
20010
20008

16": 2
16009
16005

14": 1
14006

Shiver, BC, NIkki Hall

Zoe, BC, Donna Deal

Baru, Aussie, Sally Josselyn

Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Bree, Collie (Rough), Deanna Lyons
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

competitors

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Gilli (H), Aussie, Anne Hubbard
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

competitors
JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

competitor
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan



Group B

20": 3
P20030
P20016
P20014

16": 6
P16020
P16019
P16018
P16016
P16014
P16013

14": 2
P14011
P14009

12": 2
V12001
P12007

competitors

Idol, Lab, Lee Ann Lyman

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

competitors

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Lyric, BC, Debra Lazaro

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

competitors
Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton
Crime, All-American, Debra Lazaro

competitors
Freya, BC, Val Henry
Virtue, Sheltie, Cynthia Hornor

Group C

24": 1 competitor

24007 Usher, BC, Abby Peach

22": 7 competitors

22056 Bodie, BC, Jennifer Kronbach

22050 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
22048 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

22038 Fly, BC, Karen Stinnett

22037 Kai, BC, Krysta Barnhart

22035 Neon, BC, Pamela Green

22003 Elvis, BC, Tracy Horn

20": 3 competitors

20034 7Zip, BC, Blake Rivas

20028 Misty, Aussie, Alicia Cyr

20006 Deena, Min. American, Cheryl Killam
16": 5 competitors

16017 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16015 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
16012 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

16006 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16001 Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois
14": 1 competitor

14005 Blew, Sheltie, Betty McAdams

10": 3 competitors

10004 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
10003 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

10002

Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt



Group C

20": 4
P20027
P20023
P20022
P20021

16": 4
P16028
P16026
P16024
P16023

14": 3
P14019
P14018
P14016

12": 3
V12002
P12014
P12012

8": 5
V08001
P08006
P08004
P08003
P08002

competitors

Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon-Shippee
Diesel, BC, Ellie Hoerbelt

River (V), Aussie, Judy Van Wyk

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

competitors

Pi, Catahoula Lauren Stein

Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones
Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Clewe, BC, Rachel Molenaar

competitors

Katniss EverDog, Catahoula Lauren Stein
Ellie, BC, Krysta Barnhart

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

competitors

E1f, BC, Melanie Behrens

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

competitors

Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon
Jack, All-American, Sandy Morris

Reddy, P.W.Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Angie, P.W.Corgi, Alicia Kerr

Ring 1: Starters Gamblers

24": 1
24011

22": 8
Baza,
22065
22060
22029
22025
22017
22007
22005

20": 3
20038
20032
20013

competitor
Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick

competitors

BC, Liz Scott

Reach, BC, Lisa Signorelli
Nor'e, BC, Dawn Kubichko
InFraRed, BC, Bradley Kimmel
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
Pickle, BC, Barbara Miller
Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Justice, BC, NIkki Hall

competitors

Oswin, Aussie, Jennifer Kronbach
Kersee, BC, Barbara Fribourg
Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

16": 3 competitors

16016 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton

16003 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
16002 Tokaji, Mudi, Karen Jacobs

10": 2 competitors
10008 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant
10005 Rylee, Jack Russell Terrier, Addi von Eynern

Ring 1: Performance | Gamblers

20": 4 competitors

P20017 Duke, Aussie, Bradley Kimmel

P20013 Prosecco, All-American, Kristen Bartoli

P20011 Lando, BC, Emily Brent

P20008 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross

16": 2 competitors
P16022 Tag, BC, Val Henry
P16011 Ryll, BC, Pat Bacskay

12": 2 competitors
P12016 Rampage, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi
P12004 Todd, P.W.Corgi, Danielle Perrotta

Ring 1: Advanced Gamblers

24": 1 competitor
24002 Jace, BC, Pat Bacskay

22": 7 competitors

22063 Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller
22044 Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

22032 Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson
22030 Outspoken, BC, Abby Peach

22028 Tag, All-American, Katie Jordan
22026 Turismo, BC, Judy Reilly

22020 Chica, BC, Merritt Speagle

20": 4 competitors

20045 Dani, BC, Karen Lee

20040 Rae, BC, Joni Silva

20017 Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver
20007 Salem, BC, Karen Lee

16": 1 competitor
16010 Loki, Catahoula Patricia Murphy

14": 1 competitor
14009 Camber, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi



Ring 1: Performance Il Gamblers

20": 1 competitor
P20030 Idol, Lab, Lee Ann Lyman

16": 4 competitors

P16030 Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh

P16026 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones

P16010 Roper, Australian Cattle Dog, Kaylee Quenneville
P16001 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

14": 3 competitors

P14019 Katniss EverDog, Catahoula Lauren Stein
P14008 Dazzle, All-American, Kristen Bartoli
P14002 Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn

Ring 1: Starters Standard

24": 2 competitors
24013 Wycked, Lab, Mary Knuth
24011 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick

22": 9 competitors
Baza, BC, Liz Scott

22065 Reach, BC, Lisa Signorelli
22046 Wave, BC, Tessa Winialski
22030 Outspoken, BC, Abby Peach
22027 Mojo, BC, Benah Stiewing
22026 Turismo, BC, Judy Reilly
22017 Pickle, BC, Barbara Miller
22007 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
22005 Justice, BC, NIkki Hall

20": 7 competitors

20045 Dani, BC, Karen Lee

20039 Hammer, BC, Soshana Dos

20038 Oswin, Aussie, Jennifer Kronbach
20032 Kersee, BC, Barbara Fribourg
20017 Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver

20013 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

20007 Salem, BC, Karen Lee

16": 2 competitors
16010 Loki, Catahoula Patricia Murphy
16003 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

10": 1 competitor
10005 Rylee, Jack Russell Terrier, Addi von Eynern

Ring 1: Performance | Standard

20": 5 competitors

P20027 Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon-Shippee
P20013 Prosecco, All-American, Kristen Bartoli

P20011 Lando, BC, Emily Brent

P20008 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross
P20002 Calla, Lab, Lee Ann Lyman

16": 5 competitors

P16026 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones
P16022 Tag, BC, Val Henry

P16021 Pearl, All-American, Kate Bigger
P16011 Ryll, BC, Pat Bacskay

P16001 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

14": 1 competitor
P14008 Dazzle, All-American, Kristen Bartoli

12": 2 competitors
P12016 Rampage, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi
P12004 Todd, P.W.Corgi, Danielle Perrotta

Ring 1: Advanced Standard

24": 2
24019
24002

22": 8
22063
22062
22049
22044
22032
22028
22020
22006

20": 3
20041
20036
20026

16": 2
16014
16011

14": 1
14009

Ring 1:

20": 1
P20030

16": 1
P16030

14": 1
P14002

8": 1
P08001

competitors
Nick, BC, Mary Ann Wurst
Jace, BC, Pat Bacskay

competitors

Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller
Quest, BC, Alicia Cyr

Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson
Tag, All-American, Katie Jordan
Chica, BC, Merritt Speagle

Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

competitors

Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui
Into, BC, Mary Champagne
Atomic, BC, Maddie Speagle

competitors
Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress

competitor
Camber, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi

Performance Il Standard

competitor
Idol, Lab, Lee Ann Lyman

competitor
Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh

competitor
Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn

competitor
Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Ring 1: Starters Snooker

24": 1
24011

22": 6
22065
22059
22029
22026
22017
22005

20": 2
20039
20038

16": 3
16016
16003
16002

10": 1
10008

competitor
Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick

competitors

Reach, BC, Lisa Signorelli
Fib, BC, Tracy Horn
InFraRed, BC, Bradley Kimmel
Turismo, BC, Judy Reilly
Pickle, BC, Barbara Miller
Justice, BC, NIkki Hall

competitors
Hammer, BC, Soshana Dos
Oswin, Aussie, Jennifer Kronbach

competitors

Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton
Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
Tokaji, Mudi, Karen Jacobs

competitor
Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant



Ring 1: Performance | Snooker Ring 1: Performance | Jumpers

20": 5 competitors 20": 4 competitors

P20017 Duke, Aussie, Bradley Kimmel P20013 Prosecco, All-American, Kristen Bartoli

P20013 Prosecco, All-American, Kristen Bartoli P20011 Lando, BC, Emily Brent

P20011 Lando, BC, Emily Brent P20008 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross
P20008 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross P20002 Calla, Lab, Lee Ann Lyman

P20002 Calla, Lab, Lee Ann Lyman
16": 1 competitor

16": 2 competitors P16022 Tag, BC, Val Henry
P16029 Potter, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers
P16022 Tag, BC, Val Henry 12": 1 competitor

P12004 Todd, P.W.Corgi, Danielle Perrotta

Ring 1: Advanced Snooker )
Ring 1: Advanced Jumpers
22": 3 competitors
Baza, BC, Liz Scott 24": 1 competitor
22063 Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller 24011 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick
22032 Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson
22": 4 competitors

20": 2 competitors Baza, BC, Liz Scott
20037 Tap, BC, Catie Williams 22029 1InFraRed, BC, Bradley Kimmel
20017 Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver 22026 Turismo, BC, Judy Reilly

22006 Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr
16": 1 competitor
16011 Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress 20": 3 competitors
20044 Velo, BC, Maddie Speagle
20026 Atomic, BC, Maddie Speagle

Ring 1: Performance 11 Snooker 20017 Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver

20": 1 competitor A

P20030 Idol, Lab, Lee Ann Lyman Ring 1: Performance Il Jumpers

16": 1 competitor 20": 1 competitor

P16030 Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh P20007 Serena., BC, Kathleen Desvigne

14": 1 competitor 16": 1 competitor

P14002 Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn P16030 Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh

12": 1 competitor
P12015 Scout, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

Ring 1: Starters Jumpers

22": 10 competitors

22065 Reach, BC, Lisa Signorelli
22062 Quest, BC, Alicia Cyr
22060 Nor'e, BC, Dawn Kubichko
22059 Fib, BC, Tracy Horn

22032 Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson
22027 Mojo, BC, Benah Stiewing
22025 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
22017 Pickle, BC, Barbara Miller
22007 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
22005 Justice, BC, NIkki Hall

20": 4 competitors

20038 Oswin, Aussie, Jennifer Kronbach
20032 Kersee, BC, Barbara Fribourg
20031 Maestro, BC, Roma Hunter

20013 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

16": 3 competitors

16016 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton

16003 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
16002 Tokaji, Mudi, Karen Jacobs

14": 1 competitor
14003 Chibi, JJRT, Mich Powers

10": 2 competitors
10008 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant
10005 Rylee, Jack Russell Terrier, Addi von Eynern



Ring 2: Grand Prix/PGP Qualifier Group A

24": 2 competitors
GrOUp C 24018 Finnick, BC, Grace Heck
24008 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

24": 3 competitors

24019 Nick, BC, Mary Ann Wurst
24015 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell
24012 Extra, BC, Andy Winther

22": 15 competitors

22002 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22065 Reach, BC, Lisa Signorelli
22043 Simmer Down, BC, Maddie Speagle
22041 Artie Ross, Golden Retriever, Linda Rose
22040 Drogon, BC, Beth Ampleford
22036 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22031 Denali, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore
22023 Toni, BC, Susan Bricker

22020 Chica, BC, Merritt Speagle
22019 Typo, BC, Amber McCune

22018 Fever, BC, Sarah Westcott

22015 Rad, BC, John Marcus

22014 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22001 Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

22066 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22": 6 competitors

22064 Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell
22062 Quest, BC, Alicia Cyr

22035 Neon, BC, Pamela Green
22030 Outspoken, BC, Abby Peach
22006 Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr
22003 Elvis, BC, Tracy Horn

20": 5 competitors

20045 Dani, BC, Karen Lee

20042 Lucero, BC, Ricardo Rodriguez
20034 Zip, BC, Blake Rivas

20019 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

20007 ©Salem, BC, Karen Lee 20": 9 competitors

20046 Hype, BC, Laura Slusher

20044 Velo, BC, Maddie Speagle

20035 Speedy, BC, Kathy Sheehan

20033 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

20009 Damuraz, BC, Merritt Speagle

20015 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

20026 Atomic, BC, Maddie Speagle

20014 Phoebe-Simone, BC, Kathleen Desvigne
20003 Diva, Border Whippet, Laura Slusher

16": 5 competitors

16019 Hijack, Aussie, Mary Ann Wurst

16018 Grape, All-American, Bridget Thomas
16014 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

16006 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16004 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy

14": 1 competitor
14007 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika Kiss
Group A

GI’OUp C 20": 4 competitors

P20009 Prize (P), BC, Dawn Fillips

P20008 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross
P20007 Serena., BC, Kathleen Desvigne

P20001 Dylan, Golden Retriever, Linda Rose

20": 1 competitor
P20022 River (V), Aussie, Judy Van Wyk

16": 1 competitor

P16023 C1 BC, Rachel Molenaa .
ewer ! che orenaar 16": 7 competitors

Phenomenon, BC, Merritt Speagle
P16007 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
P16009 Dodger, BC, Kathy Sheehan
P16008 Guts, BC, Dawn Fillips
P16005 Riley (H), All-American, Grace Heck
P16004 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
P16003 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

14": 1 competitor
Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont

12": 3 competitors

P12014 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
P12011 Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

P12008 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

14": 2 competitors
P14005 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
P14003 Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman

8": 1 competitor
P08003 Reddy, P.W.Corgi, Barbara Stephens

12": 2 competitors
P12004 Todd, P.W.Corgi, Danielle Perrotta
P12002 Sarge, Staff Bull T., Jill Tice



Group B

24": 4 competitors

24013 Wycked, Lab, Mary Knuth

24010 Knack, BC, Soshana Dos

24009 Heist, Belgian Tervuren, Nicole Fischer
24001 Furgus, BC, Bob Howard

22": 13 competitors

22058 Glance, BC, Soshana Dos

22057 Shiver, BC, NIkki Hall

22049 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

22047 Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter

22046 Wave, BC, Tessa Winialski

22045 Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh

22028 Tag, All-American, Katie Jordan

22027 Mojo, BC, Benah Stiewing

22026 Turismo, BC, Judy Reilly

22022 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
22016 Bree, Collie (Rough), Deanna Lyons
22010 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

22008 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

20": 8 competitors

20039 Hammer, BC, Soshana Dos

20030 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

20027 Gilli (H), Aussie, Anne Hubbard

20025 Kiwi, Australian Cattle Dog, Susan Duchan
20024 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

20013 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

20010 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

20008 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

16": 1 competitor

16002 Tokaji, Mudi, Karen Jacobs

14": 3 competitors

14008 Pre, Poodle (Miniature), Laura Dolan
14006 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
14002 Targhee, Min. American, Lynne Schroeder
Group B

20": 3 competitors

P20020 Han, BC, Val Henry

P20017 Duke, Aussie, Bradley Kimmel

P20016 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

16": 4 competitors

P16019 Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
P16018 Lyric, BC, Debra Lazaro

P16014 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
P16011 Ryll, BC, Pat Bacskay

14": 2 competitors

P14012 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
P14009 Crime, All-American, Debra Lazaro
12": 1 competitor

P12010 Zippy, Sheltie, Jodi Winialski

Ring 2: Grand Prix/PGP REGIONAL

Group C

14": 2 competitors
14007 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika Kiss
14005 Blew, Sheltie, Betty McAdams

10": 6 competitors
10009 Missy, All-American, Amy Foster

10006 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

10004 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

10003 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

10002 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
10001 Rauri Belle, Poodle (Miniature),

20": 4 competitors
20042 Lucero, BC, Ricardo Rodriguez
20019 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Diane O'Reilly

20006 Deena, Min. American, Cheryl Killam

20041 Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui

16": 7 competitors
16019 Hijack, Aussie, Mary Ann Wurst

16001 Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois
16018 Grape, All-American, Bridget Thomas

16017 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

16015 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel

16012 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
16007 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

22": 9 competitors
22064 Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell
22056 Bodie, BC, Jennifer Kronbach

22050 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

22048 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
22003 Elvis, BC, Tracy Horn

22038 Fly, BC, Karen Stinnett
22035 Neon, BC, Pamela Green
22006 Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr
22004 Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

24": 3 competitors
24019 Nick, BC, Mary Ann Wurst

24015 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell
24007 Usher, BC, Abby Peach

Group C

12": 5 competitors

P12014 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

P12013 Ziggy, P.W.Corgi, Louise Hurwitz

P12012 Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

P12011 Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers
P12008 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

8": 7 competitors

P08003 Reddy, P.W.Corgi, Barbara Stephens

P08007 Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

P08006 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon
P08005 Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola

P08004 Jack, All-American, Sandy Morris
P08002 Angie, P.W.Corgi, Alicia Kerr

P08001 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

20": 5 competitors

P20026 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
P20025 Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt
P20024 Cash, BC, Karen Stinnett

P20023 Diesel, BC, Ellie Hoerbelt
P20021 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

16": 3 competitors

P16023 Clewe, BC, Rachel Molenaar
P16028 Pi, Catahoula Lauren Stein
P14007 Misty, Aussie, Alicia Cyr

14": 2 competitors
P14018 Ellie, BC, Krysta Barnhart
P14016 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras



Group B

14": 3
14006
14002
14001

20": 6
20043
20030
20029
20024
20023
20010

16": 5
16013
16011
16009
16008
16005

22": 9
22058
22057
22053
22052
22047
22026
22012
22011
22010

24": 5
24013
24009
24005
24003
24002

competitors

Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Targhee, Min. American, Lynne Schroeder
Curve, All-American, Penny Leigh

competitors

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Sisu, BC, Holly Burchsted
Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
Sachi, BC, Ana Kahn

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

competitors

Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly Burchsted

Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress

JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
Tempest, Shit Monkey Terrier, Judy Reilly
Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

competitors

Glance, BC, Soshana Dos

Shiver, BC, NIkki Hall

Baru, Aussie, Sally Josselyn

Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter

Turismo, BC, Judy Reilly

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

competitors

Wycked, Lab, Mary Knuth

Heist, Belgian Tervuren, Nicole Fischer
Truant, BC, Cynthia Hornor

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Jace, BC, Pat Bacskay

Group B

12": 3
P12009
P12007
P12005

20": 4
P20019
P20018
P20017
P20014

16": 9
P16019
P16018
P16017
P16016
P16014
P16013
P16012
P16002
P16020

14": 4
P14015
P14014
P14013
P14010

competitors

Gem, CKC Spaniel, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
Virtue, Sheltie, Cynthia Hornor

Cameo, All-American, Penny Leigh

competitors

Zoe, BC, Donna Deal

Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg

Duke, Aussie, Bradley Kimmel

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

competitors

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Lyric, BC, Debra Lazaro

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

competitors

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

Spice, BC, Cynthia Hornor

Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

Group A

20": 14 competitors

20046
20044
20040
20037
20036
20026
20022
20016
20012
20011
20009
20005
20004
20002

Hype, BC, Laura Slusher
Velo, BC, Maddie Speagle
Rae, BC, Joni Silva

Tap, BC, Catie Williams
Into, BC, Mary Champagne
Atomic, BC, Maddie Speagle
Kat, BC, Beth Ampleford
Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

Dory, PWD, Terry Herman
Metric, BC, Amber McCune
Damuraz, BC, Merritt Speagle
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
Scheme, Staff Bull T., Leslie Haller
Swirl, BC, Catie Williams

22": 14 competitors

22002
22061
22054
22043
22041
22036
22033
22031
22023
22021
22018
22014
22013
22066

24": 5
24018
24017
24016
24008
24006

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
Simmer Down, BC, Maddie Speagle
Artie Ross, Golden Retriever, Linda Rose
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Denali, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore
Toni, BC, Susan Bricker

Safari, BC, McKenzie Minto

Fever, BC, Sarah Westcott

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Lilu, BC, Nelci O'Brien

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Finnick, BC, Grace Heck

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Jake, BC, John Marcus

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Kaboom!, BC, Amber McCune

Group A

12": 4
P12006
P12003
P12002
P12001

20": 9
P20029
P20010
P20009
P20006
P20005
P20004
P20003
P20001
pP20012

16": 7

competitors

Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Sarge, Staff Bull T., Jill Tice

Idgie, Poodle (Miniature), Terry Herman

competitors

Maewyn, Golden Retriever, Linda Rose
Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne
Prize (P), BC, Dawn Fillips

Notch, BC, Amber McCune

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Twizzler, Aussie, Barbara Miller
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Dylan, Golden Retriever, Linda Rose
Play, BC, Valori Duff

competitors

Phenomenon, BC, Merritt Speagle

P16008
P16007
P16006
P16005
P16004
P16003

14": 5
P14006
P14005
P14004
P14003
P14001

Guts, BC, Dawn Fillips

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

Riley (H), All-American, Grace Heck
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

competitors

Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye



Ring 2: Masters Standard Ring 2: Veterans Standard

10": 2 competitors 12": 1 competitor

10003 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire V12001 Freya, BC, Val Henry
10002 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

20": 12 competitors , Ring 2: Performance 111 Standard
20043 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

20037 Tap, BC, Catie Williams 8": 4 competitors

28822 Spiedy, BC, Ei?hy Shee?an P08006 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon
20033 Xe O( BcécMaD,le Sgea? € P08005 Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola
uggie, ¢ blane rhagle P08003 Reddy, P.W.Corgi, Barbara Stephens

20028 M%StY’ Aussie, AlICIa Cyr P08002 Angie, P.W.Corgi, Alicia Kerr
20027 Gilli (H), Aussie, Anne Hubbard

20022 Kat, BC, Beth Ampleford 20": 7

competitors
20015  Groovee, BC, Valori Duff P20026 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
20012 Dory, PWD, Te?ry Hermanl P20022 River (V), Aussie, Judy Van Wyk
20008 Syqney’ BC, Kimberly Smith P20021 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
20005 whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer P20016 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
.. A P20014 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
16": 3 competitors , P20005 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark
16017 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau P20004 Twizzler, Aussie, Barbara Miller
16009 JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
16006 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau 12": 5 competitors

P12014 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

147: 2 coypetitors . ) P12013 Ziggy, P.W.Corgi, Louise Hurwitz
14006  Spice, Cockgr Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan P12006 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
14005 Blew, Sheltie, Betty McAdams P12005 Cameo, All-American, Penny Leigh

i P12001 Idgie, Poodle (Miniature), Terry Herman
24": 3 competitors

24010 Knack, BC, Soshana Dos 14": 3 competitors
24008 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich P14010 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
24003 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier P14009 Crime, All-American, Debra Lazaro

i P14001 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
22": 20 competitors

22002 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 16": 9 competitors

22057  Shiver, BC, NIkki Hall P16023 Clewe, BC, Rachel Molenaar

22054  Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne P16019 Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik

22050 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier P16018 Lyric, BC, Debra Lazaro

22048 zim, BC, Melanie Behrens P16016 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

22045  Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh P16014 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

22043 Simmer Down, BC, Maddie Speagle P16013 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

22040 Drogon, BC, Beth Ampleford P16010 Roper, Australian Cattle Dog, Kaylee Quenneville
22037 Kai, BC, Krysta Barnhart P16009 Dodger, BC, Kathy Sheehan

22036 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant P16003 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22035 Neon, BC, Pamela Green

22022 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
22021 sSsafari, BC, McKenzie Minto

22018 Fever, BC, Sarah Westcott

22016 Bree, Collie (Rough), Deanna Lyons
22014 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22010 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

22008 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

22003 Elvis, BC, Tracy Horn

22066 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw



Ring 3: MC/PMC Biathlon Standard

Group B

22": 13 competitors

22057 Shiver, BC, NIkki Hall

22052 Fia, BC, Christopher Holm
22049 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

22047 Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter
22058 Glance, BC, Soshana Dos
22046 Wave, BC, Tessa Winialski
22045 Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh
22029 1InFraRed, BC, Bradley Kimmel
22026 Turismo, BC, Judy Reilly
22016 Bree, Collie (Rough), Deanna Lyons
22012 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22011 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

22010 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

24": 5 competitors

24013 Wycked, Lab, Mary Knuth
24010 Knack, BC, Soshana Dos

24005 Truant, BC, Cynthia Hornor
24003 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
24001 Furgus, BC, Bob Howard

14": 2 competitors

14008 Pre, Poodle (Miniature), Laura Dolan
14002 Targhee, Min. American, Lynne Schroeder

20": 8 competitors

20029 Sisu, BC, Holly Burchsted
20013 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle
20043 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
20030 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

20025 Kiwi, Australian Cattle Dog, Susan Duchan

20024 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
20039 Hammer, BC, Soshana Dos
20023 Sachi, BC, Ana Kahn

16": 3 competitors
16011 Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress

16008 Tempest, Shit Monkey Terrier, Judy Reilly

16005 Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

Group B

12": 3 competitors

P12010 Zippy, Sheltie, Jodi Winialski
P12007 Virtue, Sheltie, Cynthia Hornor
P12005 Cameo, All-American, Penny Leigh

20": 2 competitors
P20020 Han, BC, Val Henry
P20019 Zoe, BC, Donna Deal

16": 4 competitors

P16021 Pearl, All-American, Kate Bigger
P16013 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
P16012 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
P16002 Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger

14": 3 competitors
P14015 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
P14014 Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

P14010 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

Group A

22": 13 competitors

22002
22061
22043
22036
22033
22031
22023
22021
22020
22019
22018
22013
22066

24": 4
24018
24016
24008
24006

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Simmer Down, BC, Maddie Speagle
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
Denali, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore
Toni, BC, Susan Bricker
Safari, BC, McKenzie Minto
Chica, BC, Merritt Speagle
Typo, BC, Amber McCune

Fever, BC, Sarah Westcott
Lilu, BC, Nelci O'Brien

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Finnick, BC, Grace Heck
Jake, BC, John Marcus

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Kaboom!, BC, Amber McCune

20": 14 competitors

20044
20040
20037
20036
20022
20016
20014
20012
20011
20009
20005
20004
20002
20026

Velo, BC, Maddie Speagle

Rae, BC, Joni Silva

Tap, BC, Catie Williams

Into, BC, Mary Champagne

Kat, BC, Beth Ampleford

Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo
Phoebe-Simone, BC, Kathleen Desvigne
Dory, PWD, Terry Herman

Metric, BC, Amber McCune

Damuraz, BC, Merritt Speagle

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Scheme, Staff Bull T., Leslie Haller
Swirl, BC, Catie Williams

Atomic, BC, Maddie Speagle

Group A

12": 4
P12006
P12002
P12001
P12003

20": 7
P20010
P20009
P20007
P20006
P20005
P20004
P20003

16": 6

competitors

Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Sarge, Staff Bull T., Jill Tice

Idgie, Poodle (Miniature), Terry Herman
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

competitors

Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne
Prize (P), BC, Dawn Fillips
Serena., BC, Kathleen Desvigne
Notch, BC, Amber McCune

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Twizzler, Aussie, Barbara Miller
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

competitors

Phenomenon, BC, Merritt Speagle

P16007
P16009
P16008
P16005
P16004

14": 1
P14005

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Dodger, BC, Kathy Sheehan

Guts, BC, Dawn Fillips

Riley (H), All-American, Grace Heck
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

competitor
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant



Group C
22": 6 competitors
22064 Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell

22056 Bodie, BC, Jennifer Kronbach

22048 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

22038 Fly, BC, Karen Stinnett

22030 Outspoken, BC, Abby Peach

22003 Elvis, BC, Tracy Horn

24": 2 competitors

24019 Nick, BC, Mary Ann Wurst

24007 Usher, BC, Abby Peach

14": 1 competitor

14007 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika Kiss

10": 5 competitors

10009 Missy, All-American, Amy Foster
10006 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
10004 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
10002 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

10001 Rauri Belle, Poodle (Miniature), Diane O'Reilly
20": 3 competitors

20041 Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui

20034 Zip, BC, Blake Rivas

20019 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

16": 8 competitors

16019 Hijack, Aussie, Mary Ann Wurst
16018 Grape, All-American, Bridget Thomas
16017 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16014 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
16012 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
16007 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

16006 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16004 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Group C

12": 3 competitors

P12014 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
P12013 Ziggy, P.W.Corgi, Louise Hurwitz
P12008 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

8": 2 competitors

P08004 Jack, All-American, Sandy Morris
P08003 Reddy, P.W.Corgi, Barbara Stephens
20": 2 competitors

P20023 Diesel, BC, Ellie Hoerbelt

P20021 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

16": 1 competitor

P16023 Clewe, BC, Rachel Molenaar

14": 2 competitors

Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont

P14016

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Ring 3: Grand Prix Regional Finals

24": 6
24015
24007
24006
24003
24002
24016

competitors

TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Usher, BC, Abby Peach
Kaboom!, BC, Amber McCune
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Jace, BC, Pat Bacskay

Jake, BC, John Marcus

22": 15 competitors

22002
22057
22056
22054
22053
22052
22048
22047
22036
22035
22031
22013
22012
22004
22066

10": 5
10009
10006
10004
10003
10002

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Shiver, BC, NIkki Hall

Bodie, BC, Jennifer Kronbach
Puck, All-American, Holly Burchsted
Baru, Aussie, Sally Josselyn
Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Neon, BC, Pamela Green

Denali, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore
Lilu, BC, Nelci O'Brien
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Missy, All-American, Amy Foster
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

20": 14 competitors

20029
20040
20024
20023
20022
20019
20016
20009
20043
20030
20006
20005
20004
20002

14": 3
14007
14006
14005

16": 7
16001
16017
16015
16013
16011
16009
16005

Sisu, BC, Holly Burchsted

Rae, BC, Joni Silva

Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

Sachi, BC, Ana Kahn

Kat, BC, Beth Ampleford

Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

Damuraz, BC, Merritt Speagle
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

Deena, Min. American, Cheryl Killam
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Scheme, Staff Bull T., Leslie Haller
Swirl, BC, Catie Williams

competitors

Mazsi, Mudi, Erika Kiss

Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Blew, Sheltie, Betty McAdams

competitors

Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly Burchsted
Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress

JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer



Ring 3: Performance Grand Prix Regional Finals 20": 15 competitors
P08003 Reddy, P.W.Corgi, Barbara Stephens

P20025 Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt
P20024 Cash, BC, Karen Stinnett

P20023 Diesel, BC, Ellie Hoerbelt

P20021 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

P20019 Zoe, BC, Donna Deal

P20018 Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg

P20014 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P20009 Prize (P), BC, Dawn Fillips

P20006 Notch, BC, Amber McCune

P20005 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

P20004 Twizzler, Aussie, Barbara Miller
P20003 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

P20001 Dylan, Golden Retriever, Linda Rose
P20012 Play, BC, Valori Duff

16": 12 competitors

P16023 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

P16012 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

P16007 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

P16028 Pi, Catahoula Lauren Stein

P16019 Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
P16017 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

P16016 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

P16014 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
P16013 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

P16020 Gino, BC, Martha Francis

P16008 Guts, BC, Dawn Fillips

P16005 Riley (H), All-American, Grace Heck

14": 9 competitors

P14018 Ellie, BC, Krysta Barnhart

P14016 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

P14015 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
P14014 Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

P14013 Spice, BC, Cynthia Hornor

P14010 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
P14004 Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

P14001 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
P14005 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

8": 5 competitors

P08007 Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

P08006 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon
P08005 Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola
P08004 Jack, All-American, Sandy Morris

P08002 Angie, P.W.Corgi, Alicia Kerr

12": 7 competitors

P12014 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
P12013 Ziggy, P.W.Corgi, Louise Hurwitz

P12012 Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
P12009 Gem, CKC Spaniel, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
P12008 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

P12007 Virtue, Sheltie, Cynthia Hornor

P12003 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner



Running Order List
Sunday, August 18, 2019

Ring 1: Starters Gamblers

10": 2 competitors
10005 Rylee, Jack Russell Terrier, Addi von Eynern
10008 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

14": 1 competitor
14003 Chibi, JJRT, Mich Powers

16": 3 competitors

16002 Tokaji, Mudi, Karen Jacobs

16003 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
16016 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton

20": 3 competitors

20013 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

20032 Kersee, BC, Barbara Fribourg
20038 Oswin, Aussie, Jennifer Kronbach

22": 8 competitors

22005 Justice, BC, NIkki Hall

22007 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

22017 Pickle, BC, Barbara Miller

22025 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

22029 InFraRed, BC, Bradley Kimmel

22059 Fib, BC, Tracy Horn

22060 Nor'e, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Baza, BC, Liz Scott

24": 1 competitor
24011 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick

Ring 1: Performance | Gamblers

12": 1 competitor
P12004 Todd, P.W.Corgi, Danielle Perrotta

16": 2 competitors
P16011 Ryll, BC, Pat Bacskay
P16022 Tag, BC, Val Henry

20": 4 competitors

P20008 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross

P20013 Prosecco, All-American, Kristen Bartoli
P20017 Duke, Aussie, Bradley Kimmel
P20028 Dobby, All-American, Lynn Carlson

Ring 1: Advanced Gamblers

16": 2 competitors
16010 Loki, Catahoula Patricia Murphy
16011 Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress

20": 3 competitors

20007 Salem, BC, Karen Lee

20017 Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver
20045 Dani, BC, Karen Lee

22": 6 competitors

22020 Chica, BC, Merritt Speagle

22026 Turismo, BC, Judy Reilly

22030 Outspoken, BC, Abby Peach

22032 Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson
22044 Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

22063 Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller

24": 1 competitor
24002 Jace, BC, Pat Bacskay

Ring 1: Performance Il Gamblers

12": 1 competitor
P12015 Scout, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

14": 3 competitors

P14002 Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn

P14008 Dazzle, All-American, Kristen Bartoli
P14019 Katniss EverDog, Catahoula Lauren Stein

16": 5 competitors

P16001 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

P16010 Roper, Australian Cattle Dog, Kaylee Quenneville
P16026 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones

P16029 Potter, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

P16030 Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh

Ring 1: Starters Standard

10": 1 competitor
10005 Rylee, Jack Russell Terrier, Addi von Eynern

16": 2 competitors
16003 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
16010 Loki, Catahoula Patricia Murphy

20": 8 competitors

20007 Salem, BC, Karen Lee

20013 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

20017 Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver

20021 Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon

20032 Kersee, BC, Barbara Fribourg
20038 Oswin, Aussie, Jennifer Kronbach
20039 Hammer, BC, Soshana Dos

20045 Dani, BC, Karen Lee

22": 7 competitors
22005 Justice, BC, NIkki Hall
22007 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
22017 Pickle, BC, Barbara Miller
22026 Turismo, BC, Judy Reilly
22027 Mojo, BC, Benah Stiewing
22030 Outspoken, BC, Abby Peach
Baza, BC, Liz Scott

24": 3 competitors

24001 Furgus, BC, Bob Howard

24011 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick
24013 Wycked, Lab, Mary Knuth

Ring 1: Performance | Standard

12": 1 competitor
P12004 Todd, P.W.Corgi, Danielle Perrotta

14": 1 competitor
P14008 Dazzle, All-American, Kristen Bartoli

16": 4 competitors

P16001 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
P16011 Ryll, BC, Pat Bacskay

P16022 Tag, BC, Val Henry

P16026 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones

20": 2 competitors
P20008 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross
P20011 Lando, BC, Emily Brent



Ring 1: Advanced Standard

le": 2
16011
16014

20": 2
20026
20036

22": 17
22020
22024
22032
22044
22049
22062
22063

24": 1
24019

Ring 1:

14": 1
P14002

16": 1
P16030

20": 1
P20028

Ring 1:

14": 1
14003

16": 3
16002
16003
16016

20": 4
20013
20026
20038
20039

22": 6
22005
22017
22026
22029
22042
22059

24": 1
24011

Ring 1:

16": 1
P16022

20": 2
P20008
P20011

competitors
Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress
Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

competitors
Atomic, BC, Maddie Speagle
Into, BC, Mary Champagne

competitors

Chica, BC, Merritt Speagle

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson
Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Quest, BC, Alicia Cyr

Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller

competitor
Nick, BC, Mary Ann Wurst

Performance Il Standard

competitor
Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn

competitor
Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh

competitor
Dobby, All-American, Lynn Carlson

Starters Snooker

competitor
Chibi, JJRT, Mich Powers

competitors

Tokaji, Mudi, Karen Jacobs
Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton

competitors

Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

Atomic, BC, Maddie Speagle
Oswin, Aussie, Jennifer Kronbach
Hammer, BC, Soshana Dos

competitors

Justice, BC, NIkki Hall
Pickle, BC, Barbara Miller
Turismo, BC, Judy Reilly
InFraRed, BC, Bradley Kimmel
Falcon, BC, Suzann Milheron
Fib, BC, Tracy Horn

competitor
Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick

Performance | Snooker

competitor
Tag, BC, Val Henry

competitors

Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross

Lando, BC, Emily Brent

Ring 1: Advanced Snooker

20": 3 competitors

20017 Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver
20037 Tap, BC, Catie Williams
20044 Velo, BC, Maddie Speagle

22": 2 competitors

22063 Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller

Baza, BC, Liz Scott

Ring 1: Performance Il Snooker

14": 1 competitor
P14002 Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn

16": 1 competitor

P16030 Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh

Ring 1: Starters Jumpers

10": 2 competitors
10005 Rylee, Jack Russell Terrier,

10008 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

14": 1 competitor
14003 Chibi, JJRT, Mich Powers

16": 3 competitors
16002 Tokaji, Mudi, Karen Jacobs

16003 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

16016 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton

20": 2 competitors
20031 Maestro, BC, Roma Hunter

20038 Oswin, Aussie, Jennifer Kronbach

22": 10 competitors

22005 Justice, BC, NIkki Hall
22007 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
22017 Pickle, BC, Barbara Miller
22027 Mojo, BC, Benah Stiewing

22032 Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson

22042 Falcon, BC, Suzann Milheron
22046 Wave, BC, Tessa Winialski
22059 Fib, BC, Tracy Horn

22060 Nor'e, BC, Dawn Kubichko
22062 Quest, BC, Alicia Cyr

Ring 1: Performance | Jumpers

12": 1 competitor

P12004 Todd, P.W.Corgi, Danielle Perrotta

16": 1 competitor
P16022 Tag, BC, Val Henry

20": 3 competitors

P20008 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever,

P20011 Lando, BC, Emily Brent
P20017 Duke, Aussie, Bradley Kimmel

Addi von Eynern

VeeAnn Cross



Ring 1: Advanced Jumpers

20": 4 competitors

20017 Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver
20018 Jet, BC, Linda Kasparek
20026 Atomic, BC, Maddie Speagle
20044 Velo, BC, Maddie Speagle

22": 3 competitors
22029 1InFraRed, BC, Bradley Kimmel
22049 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Baza, BC, Liz Scott

24": 1 competitor
24011 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick

Ring 1: Performance Il Jumpers

16": 1 competitor
P16030 Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh

20": 1 competitor
P20028 Dobby, All-American, Lynn Carlson

Ring 2: Steeplechase (10/14/16/20)

10": 2 competitors
10005 Rylee, Jack Russell Terrier, Addi von Eynern
10009 Missy, All-American, Amy Foster

14": 2 competitors
14002 Targhee, Min. American, Lynne Schroeder
14007 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika Kiss

16": 5 competitors

16002 Tokaji, Mudi, Karen Jacobs

16005 Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
16012 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

16015 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
16018 Grape, All-American, Bridget Thomas

20": 16 competitors

20008 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
20010 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
20012 Dory, PWD, Terry Herman

20013 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

20018 Jet, BC, Linda Kasparek

20027 Gilli (H), Aussie, Anne Hubbard
20009 Damuraz, BC, Merritt Speagle
20030 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
20032 Kersee, BC, Barbara Fribourg
20033 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

20034 Zip, BC, Blake Rivas

20035 Speedy, BC, Kathy Sheehan

20037 Tap, BC, Catie Williams

20039 Hammer, BC, Soshana Dos

20040 Rae, BC, Joni Silva

20015 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Ring 2:

12": 5
P12004
P12008
P12010
P12011
P12014

14": 4
P14005
P14003

Perf. Speed Jumping

competitors

Todd, P.W.Corgi, Danielle Perrotta
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Zippy, Sheltie, Jodi Winialski

Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

competitors
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman

Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont

P14014

Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

16": 11 competitors
Phenomenon, BC, Merritt Speagle

P16005
P16006
P16008
P16009
P16010
P16011
P16014
P16023
P16026
P16007

Riley (H), All-American, Grace Heck

Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

Guts, BC, Dawn Fillips

Dodger, BC, Kathy Sheehan

Roper, Australian Cattle Dog, Kaylee Quenneville
Ryll, BC, Pat Bacskay

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Clewe, BC, Rachel Molenaar

Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

20": 10 competitors

P16015
P20008
P20009
P20011
P20022
P20013
P20017
P20019
P20020
P20012

Quest, BC, Alicia Cyr

Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross
Prize (P), BC, Dawn Fillips

Lando, BC, Emily Brent

River (V), Aussie, Judy Van Wyk

Prosecco, All-American, Kristen Bartoli

Duke, Aussie, Bradley Kimmel

Zoe, BC, Donna Deal

Han, BC, Val Henry

Play, BC, Valori Duff



Ring 2: Steeplechase/PSJ REGIONALS
Group B

24": 7 competitors

24010 Knack, BC, Soshana Dos

24001 Furgus, BC, Bob Howard

24002 Jace, BC, Pat Bacskay

24003 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
24005 Truant, BC, Cynthia Hornor
24009 Heist, Belgian Tervuren, Nicole Fischer
24013 Wycked, Lab, Mary Knuth

22": 14 competitors

22026
22052
22008
22010
22011
22012
22022
22027
22029
22045
22047
22049
22057
22058

20": 8
20010
20023
20024
20025
20029
20030
20039
20043

16": 5
16005
16008
16009
16011
16013

14": 4
14001
14002
14006
14008

Turismo, BC, Judy Reilly

Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Mojo, BC, Benah Stiewing

InFraRed, BC, Bradley Kimmel

Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh

Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter

Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Shiver, BC, NIkki Hall

Glance, BC, Soshana Dos

competitors

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Sachi, BC, Ana Kahn

Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
Kiwi, Australian Cattle Dog,
Sisu, BC, Holly Burchsted
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Hammer, BC, Soshana Dos
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Susan Duchan

competitors

Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

Tempest, Shit Monkey Terrier, Judy Reilly
JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress

Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly Burchsted

competitors

Curve, All-American, Penny Leigh
Targhee, Min. American, Lynne Schroeder
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Pre, Poodle (Miniature), Laura Dolan

Group B

20": 5
P20016
P20017
P20018
P20019
P20014

12": 3
P12005
P12007
P12009

14": 5
P14009
P14010
P14012
P14014
P14015

16": 9
P16002
P16012
P16013
P16014
P16016
P16017
P16018
P16019
P16020

competitors

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Duke, Aussie, Bradley Kimmel
Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg

Zoe, BC, Donna Deal

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
competitors

Cameo, All-American, Penny Leigh

Virtue, Sheltie, Cynthia Hornor

Gem, CKC Spaniel, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

competitors

Crime, All-American,
Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm

Debra Lazaro

competitors

Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Lyric, BC, Debra Lazaro

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Group C

24" :

24007
24015
24019

22": 8
22003
22004
22024
22030
22038
22048
22056
22064

10": 6
10001
10002
10003
10004
10006
10009

20": 6
20007
20019
20034
20041
20042
20045

16": 8
16004
16006
16007
16012
16014
16017
16018
16019

14": 2
14005
14007

3 competitors
Usher,

BC, Abby Peach

TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Nick, BC, Mary Ann Wurst

competitors
Elvis, BC,

Prize,
Ellie,

Outspoken,

Fly,
Zim,

Bodie,
Spec, BC,

Tracy Horn

BC, Lauren Mitchell
All-American,

Tim Polson

BC, Abby Peach
BC, Karen Stinnett
BC, Melanie Behrens

competitors

Rauri Belle,
Rowan,
Skye,
Sushi,
Pink, Cocker Spaniel,

Missy, All-American,

Shel
Poodl
Shel

tie,
e (Toy)
tie,

competitors

Salem,
Cinder,

Zip,

Electra,
Lucero,
Dani,

She

1ltie,

Poodle
Heather Witt

BC, Jennifer Kronbach
Lauren Mitchell

(Miniature), Diane O'Reilly

, Claudia McGuire

Jane Plamondon

Carolyn Hess
Amy Foster

BC, Karen Lee
Katie Rogers

BC, Blake Rivas

competitors

Spark
Tiffany,
Fuji,
Switch,
Anthem,
Tuukka,
Grape,

(0),

She
She
She

Sheltie,
Sheltie,
Asian BC, Mich Powers
Katie Rogers
Daniel Lombard
Lynn Thibodeau
All-American,
Hijack, Aussie,

1ltie,
ltie,
ltie,

competitors

Blew,
Mazsi,

Group C

20": 3
P20021
P20023
P20024

12": 5
P12008
P12011
P12012
P12013
P12014

14": 1
P14016

16": 2
P16023
P16028

8": 5
P08001
P08003
P08004
P08006
P08007

Shelt
Mudi

competitors

Targa,
Diesel,

Lab,

BC, Ricardo Segui
BC, Ricardo Rodriguez
BC, Karen Lee

Katherine Ostiguy
Bruce Thibodeau

Bridget Thomas

Mary Ann Wurst

ie, Betty McAdams
, Erika Kiss

Sandra Bixler

BC, Ellie Hoerbelt

Cash, BC, Karen Stinnett

competitors

Cullen,
Carmen,
Missy
ziggy,
Star,

She
She
M),

P.W.

competitor
Dahli, BC,

competitors

Clewe,

Pi,

ltie,
ltie,

Corgi,

Cocker Spaniel,

Lauren

Jane Plamondon
Barbara Rogers
All-American,

Patricia Murphy
Louise Hurwitz
Sylvia Martinez.

Kras

BC, Rachel Molenaar

Catahoula Lauren Stein

competitors

Dee,

Reddy,
Jack, All-American,

Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier,

Rik,

Poodle
P.W.

Poodle

(Toy) ,
Corgi,

(Toy) ,

Claudia McGuire
Barbara Stephens
Sandy Morris
Beth Gagnon
Claudia McGuire



Group A

24": 5 competitors

24006 Kaboom!, BC, Amber McCune
24008 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
24016 Jake, BC, John Marcus

24017 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
24018 Finnick, BC, Grace Heck

22": 14 competitors

22002 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22018 Fever, BC, Sarah Westcott
22021 sSsafari, BC, McKenzie Minto
22023 Toni, BC, Susan Bricker
22033 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
22036 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22019 Typo, BC, Amber McCune
22001 Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko
22040 Drogon, BC, Beth Ampleford

22041 Artie Ross, Golden Retriever, Linda Rose

22054 Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
22015 Rad, BC, John Marcus

22061 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

22066 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

20": 17 competitors

20002 Swirl, BC, Catie Williams

20003 Diva, Border Whippet, Laura Slusher
20004 Scheme, Staff Bull T., Leslie Haller
20005 whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20009 Damuraz, BC, Merritt Speagle

20011 Metric, BC, Amber McCune

20012 Dory, PWD, Terry Herman

20014 Phoebe-Simone, BC, Kathleen Desvigne
20021 Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon

20022 Kat, BC, Beth Ampleford

20033 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

20036 Into, BC, Mary Champagne

20037 Tap, BC, Catie Williams

20040 Rae, BC, Joni Silva

20015 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

20044 Velo, BC, Maddie Speagle

20046 Hype, BC, Laura Slusher

Group A

20": 12 competitors

P20011 Lando, BC, Emily Brent

P20001 Dylan, Golden Retriever, Linda Rose
P20003 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

P20004 Twizzler, Aussie, Barbara Miller
P20005 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

P20006 Notch, BC, Amber McCune

P20007 Serena., BC, Kathleen Desvigne

P20008 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross

P20009 Prize (P), BC, Dawn Fillips

P20010 Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne
P20012 Play, BC, Valori Duff

P20029 Maewyn, Golden Retriever, Linda Rose

12": 4 competitors

P12001 Idgie, Poodle (Miniature), Terry Herman
P12002 Sarge, Staff Bull T., Jill Tice

P12003 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

P12006 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

14": 4 competitors

P14001 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
P14003 Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman

P14005 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

P14006 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

16": 7 competitors
Phenomenon, BC, Merritt Speagle
P16004 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
P16005 Riley (H), All-American, Grace Heck
P16006 Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft
P16007 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
P16008 Guts, BC, Dawn Fillips
P16009 Dodger, BC, Kathy Sheehan

Ring 2: Masters Jumpers

20": 9 competitors

20004 Scheme, Staff Bull T., Leslie Haller
20005 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20012 Dory, PWD, Terry Herman

20027 Gilli (H), Aussie, Anne Hubbard
20033 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

20034 Zip, BC, Blake Rivas

20035 Speedy, BC, Kathy Sheehan

20015 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

20043 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

14": 2 competitors
14005 Blew, Sheltie, Betty McAdams
14007 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika Kiss

10": 2 competitors
10002 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
10003 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

16": 5 competitors

16006 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

16009 JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
16012 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

16015 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel

16017 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

22": 22 competitors

22002 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22003 Elvis, BC, Tracy Horn

22008 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

22010 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

22012 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22015 Rad, BC, John Marcus

22016 Bree, Collie (Rough), Deanna Lyons
22018 Fever, BC, Sarah Westcott

22021 Ssafari, BC, McKenzie Minto

22022 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
22024 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22036 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22038 Fly, BC, Karen Stinnett

22043 Simmer Down, BC, Maddie Speagle
22045 Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh

22047 Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter

22048 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

22054 Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
22055 Zoe, BC, Donna Deal

22057 Shiver, BC, NIkki Hall

22061 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

22066 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

24": 3 competitors

24003 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
24008 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
24016 Jake, BC, John Marcus



Ring 2:

20": 8
P20016
P20003
P20004
P20005
P20014
P20021
P20022
P20026

8": 4
P08003
P08004
P08006
v08001

12": 7
P12001
P12003
P12006
P12013
P12014
V12001
V12002

14": 6
P14002
P14009
P14011
P14001
P14016
P14019

Performance I11/VVeterans Jumpers

competitors

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Twizzler, Aussie, Barbara Miller

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

River (V), Aussie, Judy Van Wyk

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

competitors

Reddy, P.W.Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Jack, All-American, Sandy Morris

Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon
Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

competitors

Idgie, Poodle (Miniature), Terry Herman
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Ziggy, P.W.Corgi, Louise Hurwitz

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Freya, BC, Val Henry

E1f, BC, Melanie Behrens

competitors

Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn

Crime, All-American, Debra Lazaro

Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Katniss EverDog, Catahoula Lauren Stein

16": 10 competitors

P16001
P16004
P16010
P16014
P16016
P16018
P16019
P16023
P16024
P16026

Ring 3:

Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

Roper, Australian Cattle Dog, Kaylee Quenneville
Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Lyric, BC, Debra Lazaro

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik

Clewe, BC, Rachel Molenaar

Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones

Steeplechase (22/24)

22": 22 competitors

22002
22003
22010
22016
22020
22058
22023
22026
22027
22029
22030
22033
22036
22040
22041
22044
22046
22047
22052
22056
22057
22066

24": 2
24002
24018

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Elvis, BC, Tracy Horn

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
Bree, Collie (Rough), Deanna Lyons
Chica, BC, Merritt Speagle
Glance, BC, Soshana Dos
Toni, BC, Susan Bricker
Turismo, BC, Judy Reilly
Mojo, BC, Benah Stiewing
InFraRed, BC, Bradley Kimmel
Outspoken, BC, Abby Peach
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Drogon, BC, Beth Ampleford
Artie Ross, Golden Retriever, Linda Rose
Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
Wave, BC, Tessa Winialski
Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter
Fia, BC, Christopher Holm
Bodie, BC, Jennifer Kronbach
Shiver, BC, NIkki Hall
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors
Jace, BC, Pat Bacskay
Finnick, BC, Grace Heck

Ring 3: MC/PMC Biathlon Jumpers

Group A

20": 14 competitors

20002 Swirl, BC, Catie Williams

20004 Scheme, Staff Bull T., Leslie Haller
20005 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20026 Atomic, BC, Maddie Speagle

20011 Metric, BC, Amber McCune

20012 Dory, PWD, Terry Herman

20014 Phoebe-Simone, BC, Kathleen Desvigne
20016 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

20022 Kat, BC, Beth Ampleford
20036 Into, BC, Mary Champagne
20009 Damuraz, BC, Merritt Speagle
20037 Tap, BC, Catie Williams
20040 Rae, BC, Joni Silva

20044 Velo, BC, Maddie Speagle

24": 4 competitors

24006 Kaboom!, BC, Amber McCune
24008 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
24016 Jake, BC, John Marcus

24018 Finnick, BC, Grace Heck

22": 13 competitors

22002 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22013 Lilu, BC, Nelci O'Brien

22018 Fever, BC, Sarah Westcott
22019 Typo, BC, Amber McCune

22020 Chica, BC, Merritt Speagle
22021 Safari, BC, McKenzie Minto
22023 Toni, BC, Susan Bricker

22031 Denali, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore
22033 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
22036 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22061 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
22043 Simmer Down, BC, Maddie Speagle
22066 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Group A

16": 6 competitors
Phenomenon, BC, Merritt Speagle
P16004 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
P16005 Riley (H), All-American, Grace Heck
P16007 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
P16008 Guts, BC, Dawn Fillips
P16009 Dodger, BC, Kathy Sheehan

14": 1 competitor
P14005 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

20": 7 competitors

P20003 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

P20004 Twizzler, Aussie, Barbara Miller
P20005 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

P20006 Notch, BC, Amber McCune

P20007 Serena., BC, Kathleen Desvigne
P20009 Prize (P), BC, Dawn Fillips

P20010 Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne

12": 4 competitors

P12001 Idgie, Poodle (Miniature), Terry Herman
P12002 Sarge, Staff Bull T., Jill Tice

P12003 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

P12006 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland



Group B Group C

16": 3 competitors 16": 8 competitors
16005 Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer 16004 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
16008 Tempest, Shit Monkey Terrier, Judy Reilly 16006 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16011 Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress 16007 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
16012 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
14": 2 competitors 16014 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
14002 Targhee, Min. American, Lynne Schroeder 16017 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
14008 Pre, Poodle (Miniature), Laura Dolan 16018 Grape, All-American, Bridget Thomas

16019 Hijack, Aussie, Mary Ann Wurst
20": 8 competitors

20029 Sisu, BC, Holly Burchsted 14": 1 competitor

20039 Hammer, BC, Soshana Dos 14007 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika Kiss

20013 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

20023 Sachi, BC, Ana Kahn 20": 3 competitors

20024 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred 20019 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
20025 Kiwi, Australian Cattle Dog, Susan Duchan 20034 Zip, BC, Blake Rivas

20030 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis 20041 Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui

20043 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
10": 5 competitors

24": 5 competitors 10001 Rauri Belle, Poodle (Miniature), Diane O'Reilly
24001 Furgus, BC, Bob Howard 10002 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

24003 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier 10004 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

24005 Truant, BC, Cynthia Hornor 10006 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

24010 Knack, BC, Soshana Dos 10009 Missy, All-American, Amy Foster

24013 Wycked, Lab, Mary Knuth
24": 2 competitors

22": 13 competitors 24007 Usher, BC, Abby Peach
22010 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton 24019 Nick, BC, Mary Ann Wurst
22011 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

22012 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement 22": 6 competitors

22016 Bree, Collie (Rough), Deanna Lyons 22003 Elvis, BC, Tracy Horn
22026 Turismo, BC, Judy Reilly 22030 Outspoken, BC, Abby Peach
22029 InFraRed, BC, Bradley Kimmel 22038 Fly, BC, Karen Stinnett
22045 Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh 22048 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
22046 Wave, BC, Tessa Winialski 22056 Bodie, BC, Jennifer Kronbach
22047 Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter 22064 Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell
22049 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

22052 Fia, BC, Christopher Holm Group C

22057 Shiver, BC, NIkki Hall

22058 Glance, BC, Soshana Dos 16": 1 competitor

P16023 Clewe, BC, Rachel Molenaar

Group B
14": 2 competitors
16": 4 competitors P14016 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
P16002 Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
P16012 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
P16013 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith 20": 2 competitors
P16021 Pearl, All-American, Kate Bigger P20021 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

P20023 Diesel, BC, Ellie Hoerbelt
14": 3 competitors

P14010 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney 12": 3 competitors
P14014 Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz P12008 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
P14015 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm P12013 Ziggy, P.W.Corgi, Louise Hurwitz

P12014 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
20": 2 competitors
P20019 Zoe, BC, Donna Deal 8": 2 competitors
P20020 Han, BC, Val Henry P08003 Reddy, P.W.Corgi, Barbara Stephens
P08004 Jack, All-American, Sandy Morris
12": 3 competitors
P12005 Cameo, All-American, Penny Leigh

P12007 Virtue, Sheltie, Cynthia Hornor Ring 3 Steeplechase Reglonal Flnals
P12010 Zippy, Sheltie, Jodi Winialski

Ring 3: Perf. Speed Jumping Regional Finals
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